

4/13/2023

Council

1

Legislation Details

File #:	230	342	Version:	: 1	Name:		
Туре:		inance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/11	1/2023			In control:	Council	
On agenda:	5/4/2	2023			Final action:	5/4/2023	
Title:	Sponsor: Director of the Public Works Department						
	Authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute \$1,343,200.00 construction contract with Vance Brothers, Inc. for Citywide Street Crack Sealing; authorizing the Director of Public Works to increase this contract by up to thirty percent (30%) without further Council approval; and recognizing this ordinance for having an accelerated effective date.						
Sponsors:	Director of Public Works						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. TMP 2963 Vans Bros Crack Sealing (002), 2. 23-CS-89008937 CS230033 Docket Memo, 3. 230342 Docket Memo, 4. 230342.Authenticated Ordinance						
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		Ac	ion	Result
5/4/2023	1	Council			Pa	ssed	Pass
4/26/2023	1		ortation, Infr ons Commi		ture and		

referred